

TS – 148/2022

[CIS : 148/2022]

Order No : 10	23.11.2023
---------------	------------

Today is fixed for hearing the petition u/o 6 rule 17 of the CPC read with sec 153 of the CPC. Both sides are present and have prayed for adjournment with regard to the scheduled hearing. The same is allowed in the interest of Justice.

To 08.02.2024 for hearing the petition u/o 6 rule 17 of the CPC read with sec 153 of the CPC.

C.J. Jr. Divn
(Amta, Howrah)