

T.S – 148 of 2022

Order no. 20 Date 01.11.2025

Today is fixed for filing additional w/s and hearing injunction application.

Plaintiff file hazira.

Defendant files a petition praying for time to file additional w/s.

Petitions for time is considered and allowed as special chance. No further time will be allowed on any ground whatsoever.

To 07.11.2025 for filing additional w/s and hearing injunction application.

C.J. Jr. Divn
(Amta, Howrah)
J.O code: WB01441